Upgrade of Accelerator
Complex at Pohang Light
Source Facility (PLS-II)
PAC’1 1 ,  March 26- April 1 ,  201 1 ,  New York,  USA
On behalf of PAL Staffs Joined in the PLS-II Project
Kyung-Ryul Kim
PAL/POSTECH
2/51

(cont.)
Magnet Systems for PLS-II
Type Number Key Parameters Remarks
Gradient 2×12 1.4555 T, 4.0028 T/m
Gap=34 mm, Leff=1.800 m
All powered in series
Quadrupoles 8×12 4 types, Max Gradient 22T/m,
Rc=36 mm
Powered in family series
with independent aux coils.
Sextupoles 8 ×12 Max B”=550 T/m2
Rc=39 mm, 2 types
SkewQ, V-corrector,
H-corrector, combined
function
Kicker Magnet 4 Recycle existing one
Lambertson Septum 1 3.0 GeV, 8.8 degree vertical
bending,
Energy, E 3.0 GeV
Bending radius, r 6.87549 m
Full aperture in bending magnet, G 34 mm
Aperture radius in quadrupole, RQ 36 mm
Aperture radius in sextupole, RS 39 mm
39/51
SR Sources: Magnet and ID Systems
(cont.)
ID Installation Plan of PLS-II
Vacuum pipe
cross-section:
22 x 66 (mm)
Name # Pole-gap (mm) Length (m) Radius1 (mm) Total length2 (m)
EPU 1 18 4 7 6
EPU 1 18 3.6 7 5.6
NanoScopy 1 18 3.6 7 5.6
U10 1 16 1.6 6 3.6
U6 1 18 2 7 4
MPW10 1 12 2 4 4
MPW10 1 12 1.1 4 3.1
MPW14 1 14 1.2 5 3.2
IVU 2 5 1.8 33 1.8 x 2
IVU 9 5 1.35 33 1.35 x 9
Rev. 1 4 1.02 33 3.2
1.  If out-vac, (pole-gap – 4mm) /2
2.  If out-vac, +2m
3.  Nominal operation @ 6mm full gap
40/51
SR Sources: Magnet and ID Systems
(cont.)
ID Installation Plan of PLS-II
Vacuum pipe
cross-section:
22 x 66 (mm)
1.  If out-vac, (pole-gap – 4mm) /2
2.  If out-vac, +2m
3.  Nominal operation @ 6mm full gap
41/51
Magnet Power Supply System
Design Parameters of Magnet Power Supply
BD
Main-quadrupole Sextupole
Sept.
MQ1 MQ2 MQ3 MQ4 S1 S2 S3 S4
INPUT(3Φ, Y/Δ, V) 470 400 400 460 400 440 440 440 440 30
OUTPUT(A) 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 500 500 500 500 250